GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3033
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.12.2016

Funds for Centres of AMU
3033. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the budgetary allocation made for Aligarh Muslim University (AMU) centres Malappuram, Kerala and for AMU Centre, Murshidabad, West Bengal during the Twelfth Five Year Plan period,;

(b) out of the allocated funds the details of the amount that have been transferred to AMU for the said centres; and

(c) the reasons for not releasing the balance amount?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(@) & (b): The details of the budgetary allocation and the funds released to the Centres of Aligarh Muslim University (AMU) at Malappuram, Kerala and Murshidabad, West Bengal are as under:-

(Rs. In lakh)
S. No. | Name of the Centre Allocation Grant Released
1. Malappuram, Kerala 10493.00 6000.00
2. Murshidabad, West Bengal | 10780.00 6000.00

(c): As informed by the University Grants Commission (UGC), release of the remaining funds depends upon submission of the required documents, i.e. item-wise statement of expenditure, details of the building projects in the prescribed format duly approved by the Building
Committee, etc.
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